
 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

           NOA No.:2019-PSNOA115-BACNOA10-PS 
           Resolution No.: BACX-2019-05-005 

 
MS. PILAR O. GONZALES 
PANTRONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 
51-53 Gen. R. Simon St., Caloocan City 
Mobile No/s: 0917-540-5405  
Telephone No/s.: (02) 363-3636/367-5377/367-9375-77 
Fax No/s. : (02) 363-7844 
Email: sales@pantronicsonline.com   
 
 
Dear Ms. Gonzales: 
 
After conducting the post-qualification and evaluation, the Bids and Awards Committee X (BAC X) of 
the Procurement Service has determined your proposal as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid 
for Lot: 1 under PB 19-135-10 conducted on May 14, 2019 for the Supply and Delivery of 
Facsimile Machine for the Procurement Service (PS)  thus, this NOTICE OF AWARD:  
 

LOT NO. ITEM/S QTY/UOM UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT 

1 

 
FACSIMILE MACHINE,  

one (1) unit per box 
 

703 units ₱ 5,425.00 ₱ 3,813,775.00 

 

Delivery Instructions: 
 

Lot No. 1 
 

 DELIVERY SCHEDULE QUANTITY 
1st within 30 calendar days from receipt of NTP 120 
2nd within 30 calendar days thereafter 120 
3rd within 30 calendar days thereafter 120 
4th within 30 calendar days thereafter 120 
5th within 30 calendar days thereafter 120 
6th within 30 calendar days thereafter 103 
                                                                                                                 703 units 

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 
 

If you have no corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA), please submit Performance Security 
within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOA should be signed and claimed at the 
Procurement Service. Failure to sign the NOA and submit Performance Security within the abovementioned period 
may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 
 

                        Very truly yours,   
 
                      (SGD) ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS 

     Executive Director 
CONFORME: 
 
PILAR O. GONZALES               SGD   JUNE 13, 2019 
PRINTED NAME/POSITION                  SIGNATURE              DATE 
 
 
                                                                                                                 NOA No.:2019-PSNOA115-BACNOA10-PS 


